APPROVAL OF
MINUTES

RESOLUTION HONORING
SOIL JUDGING TEAM

APPOINTMENT OF JOHN
NEWMAN TO AGRICULTURE
COMMITTEE

APPROVAL OF PRIVATE
CHAPTER 92 AND HOUSE
BILL 1229
(litigation tax)

APPROVAL OF
PRIVATE CHAPTER 86
and HOUSE BILL 1255

GENERAL REPORT OF THE
PLANNING COMMISSION

Be it rcmembered that the County Legislative
Body of Loudon County met in regular session

on Monday,..June 8, 1981,
the Honorable William H.
presiding, and Riley Wampler, Clerk of said
Court was present; Whereupon, Sheriff Joe Sims
opened Court, led the Pledge of Allegianrce.

to the Flag, and introduced Commissioner Roy
Bledsoe, who gave the invocation.

at 7:00 p.m. with
Russell,County Judge

The following Commissioners were present:

J. J. Blair Bart Eldridge
John Newman J. W. Jones
Roy Bledsoe Jim Hartsook
J. G. Hudson Glenn Luttrell

Richard Hawk

It was moved by Commissioner Hudson and
seconded by Commissioner Blair that the minutes
of the May meeting be approved as presented.
The vote was unanimous.

It was moved by Commissioner Bledsoe and
seconded by Commissioner Newman that a resolution
honoring the Loudon High School Soil Judging
Team of 1980-81, which consisted of David Grimes,
Jan Giles, “Neil Niles, and Jerome Pope be
approved. The vote was unanimous. The team
took top honors in district and state competitions
this year, and went to participate in the WNational
Competition in May. The resolution is attached

hereto as Resolution No&:iz / » Exhibit Ej s

Commissioner Bledsoe made the motion and
was seconded by Commissioner Jones to appoint
John Newman to the Agriculture Committee.

It was moved by Commissioner Jones and
seconded by Commissioner Hawk that the Consideratior
of Private Chapter No. 92 House Bill No. 1229
of the 92nd General Assembly be approved thus
raising the litigation tax from a maximum
of Two ($2.00) dollars to a new maximum of
Ten ($10.00) dollars with this money going

into the general fund. ;The vote was unanimous.
Attached hereto as Exhibit [ .

It was moved by Commissioner Jones and
seconded by Commissioner Hudson that Private
Chapter No.86, House Bill No 1255, Private
Acts of 1981 be approved. The vote WS unanimous
and is attached hereto as Exhibit ) -

Mr. Pat Phillips of the State Planning
Office give the general report of the Planning
Commission which is attached hereto as Exhibit /.

¥
JUNE 8, 1981 Piaps ooa LL



Upon motion of Commissioner Blair and
seconded by Commissioner Luttrell the consideration
BUILDING PERMIT FEE of amending the building permit fees were approved
SCHEDULE APPROVED and the vote was ungnimous._ It being attached
hereto as Exhibit ¢~ .~ N o

It was moved by Commissioner Jones and
seconded by Commissioner Eldridge that the
property owned by Preston Glidewell be rezonead

REZONING OF PROPERTY from R-1,Suburban Residental to C-1,Rural Conmercia
OWNED BY PRESTON Map 7, Parcel 34, on Highway 95. The vote
GLIDEWELL APPROVED was 8 commissioners voting yes and Commissionerx

Luttrell voting ng. It is attached hereto
as Resolution NO. 2 - 2% { Exhibit 3

It was moved by Commissioner Hartsook and

APPROVAL OF BUDGET AMENDMENTS seconded by Commissioner Blair that the budget
amendments be approved. The vote was g.manimous.

They are attached hereto as Exhibit : I .

Upon motion by Commissioner Hartsook and
seconded by Commissioner Bla®r a refund of

REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT overpayment of taxes to Joe Simpson in the
OF TAXES TO JOE SIMPSON amount of $81.99 was approved. The vote was
unanimous. '

It was moved by Commissioner Hawk and seconded
by Commissioner lHudson that the following notary
ELECTION OF NOTARY PUBLICS publics be elected: L. Leon Bright, Cliffreda
W. Gilreath, Paul! M. Brown, J. Harvey Hawkins,
and Mabel Peters.
The vote was unanimbous.

There being no further business come before
ADJOURNMENT ; Court, Court adjourned.

William H. Russell
COUNTY JUDGE

)SLN \D PV &L,\

Riley Wampléer
COUNTY CLERK

-

JUNE 8, 1981 Page two [\14&\



- e s e
t r L A . -
I R S i W e 'J-'! ¥ /.-‘X“T*
& 5 1 1z IS5 3 " LT IR s
3 - spaca: n

Mﬁ%ﬁf&?%&ﬁlf&&jﬂ//fawa Creeling:
cﬂ/ Gentry Crowell . WMM
’W% PRIVATE CHAPTER NO. 92

HOUSE BILL NO. 1229

PRIVATE ACTS OF 1981

o original ofkich s nesom e aomd o mallerrf

Yy Testimony Zherest, %&/M,MMM W
W%@W%ng -

C—4 \g\-\ﬂtﬂ.f\ }*‘)) .



RIVATE CHADTR NQ._Q:,Q

HOUSE BILL NO. 1229
By Stafford, Duer
Substituted for: Senate Bill No. 1253
By Koella

AN ACT to increase the litigation tax in Loudon County and to amend
Chapter 28 of the Private Acts of 1973.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF
TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Chapter 28 of the Private Acts of 1973 is amended by
deleting the following words and figures in Section 1:

"not to exceed two dollars ($2.00) on all civil cases and not to
exceed one dollar ($1.00) on all eriminal cases"

and by substituting instead the following:

not to exceed ten dollars ($10.00) in all ecivil and eriminal
cases :

SECTION 2. This Act shall have no effect unless it is approved
by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the county legislative body of Loudon
County. Its approval or nonapproval shall be proclaimed by the
presiding officer of the county legislative body and certified by him
to the Secretary of State.

SECTION 3. For the purpose of approving or rejecting the
provisions of this Act, it shall be effective upon becoming a law, the
public welfare requiring it. For all other purposes, it shall become
effective upon being approved as provided in Section 3.

¢



HOUSE BILL NO._12?°

PASSED: April 16, 1981

e R et A

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

N

SPEAKER OF THE SENATE

APPROVED this 2% day of C UIQ/L/L/@ 19 8/

GOVERNOR




Toal/ o

Cﬂ/ eniry Crowell . yfw@gf :%/}/}@

PRIVATE CHAPTER NO. 86

HOUSE BILL NO. 1255

PRIVATE ACTS OF 1981




ettt et

S TOY TS R

sl

LR ety

g

¥ {

PRIVATE CHAPTER NO'._ﬁQ_.

HOUSE BILL NO. 1255
By Stafford, Duer
Substituted for: Senate Bill No. 1272
By Koella, Ashe

AN ACT to vest jurisdiction of probate matters and the administration
of estates in the General Sessions Court of Loudon County and to
amend Chapter 57 of the Private Acts of 1959, as amended.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF
TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. The Judge of the General Sessions Court of Loudon
County is hereby vested with jurisdiction over the probate of wills
and the administration of estates, and all matters relating thereto,
previously vested in the County Court, the County Judge or County
Chairman, or the Chancery Court.

SECTION 2. The County Clerk shall continue to be the clerk for
all probate matters and such clerk shall retain all powers, duties and
jurisdiction in probate matters as he exercised prior to this Act.

SECTION 3. The procedure, rules of practice and laws governing
the administration of estates in probate shall be trie same as are now
in effect, except where expressly changed by this Act.

SECTION 4.

(a) All probate matters and the administration of any
estate pending in any other court in Loudon County and all
records pertaining thereto on the effective date of this Act
shall be transferred to the General Sessions Court of Loudon
County and such court, or the County Clerk if so authorized, may
hear and make final disposition in such matter as if it had
originated in such court.

(b) Upon approval of this Act by the county legislative
body, all records and other documents relating to a probate
matter or the administration of an estate in Loudon County,
except those records and documents that relate to a pending case,
shall be transferred to the General Sessions Court of Loudon
County.

SECTION 5. Chapter 57 of the Private Acts of 1959, and all Acts
amendatory thereto, is further amended by deleting from the second

sentence of the second paragraph of Section 3 the words "probate and".

SECTION 6. This Act shall have no effect unless it is approved
by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the county legislative body of Loudon
County before January 1, 1982. Its approval or nonapproval shall be
proclaimed by the presiding officer of the Loudon County legislative
body and certified by him to the Secretary of State.

SO



HB 1255

SECTION T. For the purpose of approving or rejecting the
provisions of this Act, it shall be effective upon becoming a law,
the public welfare requiring it. For all other purposes, it shall
become effective thirty (30) days after being approved as provided in
Section 6.

HOUSE BILL NO._12%5

PASSED: April 9, 1981

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

o ik

/(/L 5
SPEAKER OF THE SENATE

'APPROVED this L day of A—"\\) = \ 19 %(

lomu Olaxowelin

GOVERNOR




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION, IN PURSUANCE OF THE
AUTHORITY GRANTED BY SECTION 13-7-110
TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, FOR THE PUR-
POSE OF ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF
FEES FOR BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED, BY
THE LOUDON COUNTY BUILDING COMMISSIONER,
FOR THE ERECTION, CONSTRUCTION, RECON-
STRUCTION, ALTERATION OR GSE OF ANY
BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE WITHIN

THE TERRITORY COVERED BY THE ZONING
RESOLUTION OF LOUDON, TENNESSEE.

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Commission, in accorcdance with
Sections 13-7-101 through 13-7-401, Tennessee Code Annote:=ed,
has adopted zoning regulations within the portions of Loudon
County, Tennessee, which lie outside of the municipalities,
and

WHEREAS, the zoning regulations stipulate that it shall
be unlawful to erect, construct, reconstruct, alter or uze
any building or other structure within the territory coverec
by said zoning regulations without first obtaining a builiding
permit, and

WHEREAS, certain expenditures shall be incurred by Z_oudon
County in issuing said building permits as a means of enforcing
the zoning regulations: Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION, OF LOUDON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, That on all buildings, structures, cr
alterations requiring a building permit, as set forth in the
Zoning Resolution of Loudon County, Tennessee, a fee shall
be paid as required at the time of filing application, in
accordance with the following:

I. The following schedule is herxeby adopted asz a Zee for
all commercial, industrial and residential buildings:

l) Commercial - .06¢ per square foot of floor
space up to 5,000 square feet, plus .03¢ ser
square foot over 5,000 square feet.

2) Residential - .05¢ per square foot of floo:
space for the first 2,000 square feet, »luz

.035 per square foot exceeding 2,000 squaire
feet.

3) Utility/warehousing - .03¢ per square foot o:f
floor space.

II. For all structures, not classified as buildings the
following fee schedule is adopted:

1) Where the valuation does not exceed $500.00,
no fee shall be required, unless an inspection
is necessary, in which case there shall be a
$1.50 fee.

Towtn T wfad € oy



2) Por a valuation owver $500.00 up to ané incluéing
$15,000.00 the fee shall be $3.00 per thousand
or fraction thereof.

3) For a valuation over $15,000.00 uvpn to and
including $100,000.00, the fee shall be
$45.00 for the first fifteen thousand plus
$2.00 for each additional thousand or fraction
thereof.

4) For a valuation over $100,00.00 up to and
including $500,000.00, the fee shalli be
$215.00 for the first one hundred thousand
plus $1.00 for each additional thousand or
fraction thereof.

5) For a valuation over $500,000.00, up to aad
including $i,000,000.00, the fee shalil be
$615.00 for the first five hundred thousand
plus 40¢ for each additional thousand or
fraction thereof.

6) For a valuation over $1,000.00, the fee
shall be $815.00 for the first million
plus 15¢ for each additional thousand
or fraction thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the building conmmissioner
shall keep a permanent and accurate accounting of all veramit
fees and other monies collected, the names of all persci.z
upon whose account the same was paid, the date and amour.t
thereof;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That ro vermit shall be i:zszuvad
until the fees prescribed herein shall have been paid. Xox
shall an amendment to a pvermit be approved until the additic:
fee, if any, due to an increase in the estimated cost o the
building or structure, shall have been paid;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That if no permit has bee:x cistain-
ed before the erection or alteration of any building oxr st
the building conmuissioner is hereby authorized to charce z fee
at a rate twice the designated fee for that structure or sSuild-
ing;

I

3E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That this resolution shzll :o=
be construed as authoxizing the reguirement of builcirg¢ scrivcn
for the erection, construction, or reconstruction of zrv Zuilid-
ing or other structure on land now devoted to agriculwuaril
uses or which may hereafier be and for agricultural vurscoses,
except on agricultural land aajacent or in proximity <o Lcate
federal aid highways, public supports or public parks, provicded
however, such building or structure is incidential to <he
agricultural enterprise.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, That this resolution shall take
effect June 8, 1981, the public welfare requiring it.

Date:

Attested By:

Loudon County Court Clerk

Loucdon County Jucge

)



New Homes
"ntal
Permits

Turoar of

P
averacro Cost

iatile om:es

-

o f_a‘T

wumber of Ternmlts

Jomodel tni

oral stimataeq
rhar 0f Popeits

Averar: Jost

tLouvoon

Nuilding

ntirated Value

1l .stimated Talue

Commercial Suildincs

To*al

*uenor of Permits

Avaravae Cosh
Tptals
simated alua
wiThYr of Ternitvs
Nest Tica for Low

et mated Va

lue

59 ¢ C'rl':fl"-y

CUOUNTY SUlLGIND COMMISEIUNER
POBT OFFICE BGX 48

LOUCCN, TENMNSSIIEE 37774
PHONE 468:-4470

Jommis {oners MDY 1981

seport

.

WA T s
For Loudon Cointy

§253,000. 8,

229.

$1,092.

b BT
Ldrs,

$9,660. 3155,

g4, S00.

$110,0C0. $3,032.
1

$110,000.

8435, 100,
2k
88,478.

$1,087.



RESOLUTION NO. éf Y/

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ZONING MAP
OF LOUDON COUNTY, TENNESSEE PURSUANT
TO CHAPTER FOUR, SECTION 13-7-105,
OF THE TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, TO
REZONE PARCEL 34.1, MAP 7, FROM R-~1,
SUBURBAN RESIDENTIAL, TO C-1, RURAL
CENTER COMMERCIAL

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Commission, in accordance with
Chapter Four, Section 13-7-105 of the Tennessee Code Annotated
may, from time to time, amend the number, shape, boundary,
area, or any regulation of or within any zoning resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning Commission has

- forwarded its recommendations regarding the amendment of the

Zoning Map of Loudon County, Tennessee, and the necessary public
hearing called for and held;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County Com-
mission that the Zoning Map of Loudon County, Tennessee, be
amended as follows:

I. That Parcel 34.1, Map 7, said property being located
in the 5th Civil District on Highway 95 be rezoned
from R-1, Surburban Residential to C-1, Rural Commercial

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take
effect immediately, the public welfare requiring it.

DAT%S\M%kkii 3\

LOUDON COUNTY JUDGE

I\
ATTEST :@'3&,,, D\ S QI
V-

¥ “LULL . 2 | v.2



@ ouponN county HEYAY DEPARTMENY a

BOX 323 PHONE 458.26)7

LOUDON, TENNESSEE 37774

May 29, 1981

Transfer $1,400.00 from Account No. 142-43100-405 (Insurance Employee)
to Account No. 142-43100-824 (Otbher Insurance).

Transfer $406.04 from Account No. 142-43100-406 (Unemployment
Comnensation) to Account No. 142-43100-837 (Trustee’'s Commission).

Transfer $1,000.00 from Account No. 142-43104-383 (Salaries) to
Account No. 142-43104-744 (Repairs & Maintenance).

Transfer $2,000.00 from Account No. 142-43104-383 (Salaries) to
Account No. 142-43104-701 (Gas, 0il, Diesel).

7/@& /LA

LOUDON COUNTY LEGAL LIBRARY
Budget Amendments
June 8, 1981

ACCT. # DR. CR.
132 27100 Fund Balance $2,000.00
132 24100 Appropriations $2,000.00

132 41260 776 Books & Periodicals

%, Lo M. Slo




GENERAL rUND
BUDGET AMENDMENTS
JUNE 8, 1981

ACCT. # DR. CR.

110 17100 Estimated revenue $1,213.38
36930~ Refunds

110 24100 Appropriations $1,213.38

41113 940 Exp. for workshop
at Fairfield Glades

110 27100 Fund Balance $500.00

110 24100 Appropriations $500.00
48800 001 Little League

110 24100 Appropriations $50,313.18

49910 399 Salaries-C.E.T.A. $41,302.22
49910 402 Soc. Sec.-C.E.T.A. 2,358.36'
49910 404 Retirement-C.E.T.A. 2,515.54
49910 405 Insurance C.E.T.A. 4,137.06

110 17100 Estimated Revenue $50,313.18
33191- C.E.T.A. Funds
To adjust C.E.T.A. Program

Transfer $500.00 from Acct 110 41810 534 (utilities- Courthouse) to
Acct. # 110 41810 474 ( Repairs & Maintenance- Courthouse).
Transfer $500.00 from Acct. # 41820 474 ( Repairs & Maintenance-County
Office Building) to Acct. # 41820 514 ( Utilities- County Office Bldg.).
Transfer $316.00 from Acct. 110 41420 546 (Other supplies- Election)
to Acct. 110 41420 921 ( Equipment~ Election).
Transfer $1,650.00 from Acct. 110 41420 625 ( Officials Holding Elections)
to Acct. 110 41420 921 (Equipment- Election). |
Transfer $600.00 from Acct 110 41420 639 (Other Contracted Service- Election)
to Acct. 110 41420 921 (Equipment- Election).
Transfer $90.00 from Acct. 110 42520 639 ( Other Contracted Serv.- Civil Def.)
to Acct. 110 42520 899 (equipment- Civil Defense).
Transfer $50.00 from Acct. 110 42420 901 (equipment- Bldg. Inspector)
to Acct. 110 42420 534 (telephone- Bldg. Inspector).
Transfer $143.46 from Acct. 110 42420 641 (Office Supplies- Bldg.
Inspector) to Acct. 110 42420 479 ( Repairs & Maintenance- Bldg. Insp.).
Transfer $131.26 from Acct. 110 42420 901( Equipment- Bldg. Inspector)
to Acct. 42420 479 ( Repairs & Maintenance- Bldg. Insp.)
Transfer $50.00 from Acct. 110 41510 901 (Equipment- Central Acct.)
to Acct. 110 41510 534 ( Telephone- Central Acct.)
Transfer $ 30.52 form Acct. 110 41520 534 ( Telephone- Purchasing Agent)
to Acct. 110 41520 639 ( Other COntracted Serv.- Purchasing Agent).
Transfer $4.63 from Acct. 110 41520 534 ( Telephone- Purchasing Agent)
to Acct. 110 41520 591 ( Travel- Purchasing).

57



GENERAL o
- - Bud. Am 1ts

June 8, 1981
Page 2

Transfer $79.38 from Acct. 110 41561 591(Travel- Property Assessor)
to Acct. 110 41561 534 ( telephone- Property Assessor).
Transfer $62.55 from Acct. 110 41561 591 ( Travel- Property Assessor)
to Acct. 110 41561 641 ( Office Supplies- Property Assessor).
Transfer $96.09 from Acct. 110 41562 641 ( Office Supplies- Trustee)
to Acct. 110 41562 534 ( Telephone- Trustee).
Transfer $175.00 from Acct. 110 41215 540 ( Judgement Over- Gen. Sessions) |
to Acct. 110 41215 534 ( Telephone- General Sessions). |
Transfer $ 108.75 from Acct. 110 41215 540 (Judgetments Over- Gen. Sessions)
to Acct. 110 41215 639 ( Other Contracted Serv.- Gen. Sessions).
Transfer $460.00 from Acct. 110 41215 901 ( Equipment- Gen. Sessions)
to Acct. 110 41215 641 ( Office Supplies- Gen. Sessions).
Transfer $77.76 from Acct. 110 41215 540 ( Judgements Over- Gen. Sessions)
to Acct. 110 41212 534 ( Telephone- Circuit Court Clerk).
Transfer $1,585.66 from Acct. 110 41250 420 ( Payment to Jurors) to
Acct. 110 41250 541 ( Meals for Jurors).
Transfer $300.00 from Acct. 110 42656 479 ( Maint. on Radio- C.J.C.)
to Acct. 110 42656 474 ( Repairs & Maintenance- Co. Justice Center).
Transfer $300.00 from Acct. 110 42656 534 ( Telephone- C.J.C.)
to Acct. 110 42656 514 ( Utilities- C.J.C.)
Transfer $1,406.50 from Acct. 110 42651 639 ( Other Contracted Serv.-
Comnunications) to Acct. 110 42651 640 (Computer Contract- Communications).
Transfer $300.00 from Acct. 110 42651 901 (equipment- Communications)
to Acct. 110 42651 640 ( Computer Contract~ Communications).
Transfer $360.00 from Acct. 110 48700 406 ( Unemployment Comp.- Sr.
Citizens) to Acct. 110 48700 591 ( Travel- Sr. Citizens).
Transfer $94.40 from Acct. 110 48700 534 ( Telephone- Sr. Citizens)
to Acct. 110 48700 641 ( Office Supplies- Sr. Citizens).
Transfer $91.62 from Acct. 119 48700 909 ( Equipemnt- Sr. Citizens)
to Acct. 110 48700 591 ( travel- Sr. Citizens).
Transfer $429.90 from Acct. 110 48700 353 ( Van Drivers Salary- Sr. Citizens)
to Acct. 110 48700 514 ( Utilities- Sr. Citizens).
Transfer $ 128.15 from Acct. 110 48700 380 ( Outreach Worker's Salary- |
Sr. Citizens) to Acct. 110 48700 641 ( Office SUpplies- Sr. Citizens). |
Transfer $16.00 from Acct. 110 42400 823 ( Ins. on County Bldg.)
to Acct. 110 42400 822 ( Surety Bonds).
Transfer $2,500.00 from Acct. 110 41900 001 ( Primary- Unallocated)
to Acct. 110 41113 940 (Workshop- Quarterly Court).
Transfer $33.46 from Acct. 110 41900 001 ( Primary- Unallocated)
to Acct. 110 41900 002 ( Secondary- Unallocated).
Transfer $500.00 from Acct. 110 41840 514 ( Utilities- 01d L.H.S.)
to Acct. 110 41840 479 ( Repairs & Maintenance- 01d L.H.S.).
Transfer $ 1,000.00 from Acct. 110 41900 001 ( Primary- Unallocated)
to Acct. 110 48800 001 ( Little League).
Transfer $375.00 from Acct. 110 41250 420 (payments to Jurors) to
Acct. 110 41211 641 ( Office Supplies- Chancery Court).




GENERAL FUND

Bud. Amendments
June 8, 1981
Page 3

Transfer $37.15 from Acct. 110 48700 402 ( Social Security- Sr.
Citizens ) to Acct. 110 48700 641 ( Office Supplies- Sr. Citizens).

Transfer $41.77 from Acct. 110 48700 404 ( Retirement- Sr. Citizens)
to Acct. 110 48700 641 ( Office Supplies- Sr. Citizens).

GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL
BUDGET AMENDMENTS

JUNE 8, 1981

ACCT. # DR. CR.

161 17100 Estimated Revenue $4,291.71
203- Refunds

161 24100 Appropriations $4,291.71

2210.31 Reg. Teachers Sal. $150.00
2210.32 Sub. Teachers Sal. 15.00

2230.1 Inst. Supplies 495.33
3710.31 Voc. Teachers Sal.1,400.00
2610.2 Custodian's Sal. 50.00
2620.8 Telephone 126.26

2630.9 Jan. Supplies 1,504.62
2730 Maint. Supplies 320.00
3710.5 Voc. Sec. Sal. 230.50

To record refunds into appropriate accounts.

161 17100 Estimated Revenue $39,265.34
133.22 School Lunch $27,436.61
133.23 Breakfast 17,432.13
133.24 Milk (5,603.40)
161 24100 Appropriations $39,265.34
2990.91 School Lunch  $27,436.61 '
2990.92 Breakfast 17,432.13
2990.93 Milk (5,603.40)

To adjust School Lunch, Milk,and Breakfast accounts.
161 26350 Reserve for Food Service $4,200.00

161 24100 Appropriations $4,200.00
2973.1 Equipment for Food Service

Transfer $850.00 from Acct. 161 2920.1 ( Transportation of Foods)
to Acct. 161 2920.9 (Other Contracted.Services).

Transfer $800.00 from Acct. 161 2920.1 ( Transportation of Foods)
to Acct. 161 2990.09 ( Other Payments to Schools).

N
t)



GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL
BUDGET AMEMNDMENTS

JUNE 8, 1981

ACCT. # DR. CR

161 17100 Estimated Revenue $4,291.71
203- Refunds

161 24100 Appropriations $4,291.71

2210.31 Reg. Teachers Sal. $150.00
2210.32 Sub. Teachers Sal. 15.00

2230.1 Inst. Supplies 495.33
3710.31 Voc. Teachers Sal.1,400.00
2610.2 Custodian's Sal. 50.00
2620.8 Telephone 126.26

2630.9 Jan. Supplies 1,504.62
2730 Maint. Supplies 320.00
3710.5 Voc. Sec. Sal. 230.50

To record refunds into appropriate accounts.

161 17100 Estimated Revenue $39,265. 34
133.22 School Lunch $27,436.61
133.23 Breakfast 17,432.13
133.24 Milk (5,603.40)
161 24100 Appropriations $39,265.34
2990.91 School Lunch  $27,436.61 '
2990.92 Breakfast 17,432.13
2990.93 Milk (5,603.40)

To adjust School Lunch, Milk,and Breakfast accounts.
161 26350 Reserve for Food Service $4,200.00

161 24100 Appropriations $4,200.00
2973.1 Equipment for Food Service

Transfer $850.00 from Acct. 161 2920.1 ( Transportation of Foods)

to Acct. 161 2920.9 (Other Contracted. Services).
Transfer $800.00 from Acct. 161 2920.1 ( Transportation of Foods)

to Acct. 161 2990.09 ( Other Payments to Schools).



SCHOOL SYSTEM:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

AMENDMENT NO. :

Loudon

PROJECT AMENDMENTS

ORIGINAL AMOUNT of approved project 19,892

+ OR (-) previous amendment(s) -0-
TOTAL, including amendments 19, 89
+ OR ( ) REQUESTED Amendment T -0~

TOTAL, INCLUDING requested amendment 19, 89

""A Pilot Test of the Instructional Plan K-3 Developed as in the Project
'Nutrition Education Competencies Booklet K-12'''

NET - SY 80-81

1

Acct. No. ADMINISTRATION Current Amended Budget
2100 Description Budget Increase Decrease Amount
2110 ADMINISTRAT [ON 12,864 - 0- 1362 . 11.502
2120.1 TRAVEL 136 -0~ 93 43
2110.9 OTHER PERSONNEL SH=% 400 -0- 400
2220.1 TRAVEL INT. NET 525 100 -0- 625
2230.1 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPP. 1,916 840 -0- 2 756
2290. 1 EVAL. & TESTING 175 Q= 155 20
2220.9 OTH. CONTRACTED SERV. 1,060 260 -0- 1,320
2290.9 OTH. EXP.-NET 900 700 -0- 1,600
2851.4 STATE RETIREMENT 643 50 -0- 693
2890.9 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 840 -0- 840 =0
2851.2 SOCIAL SECURITY 788 100 =0 888

GRAND TOTAL 19,892 2,450 2,450 19,892
g;z (\ f?kf&t ~¥'ESEL\AAJ61
-2 . [

e
,4!;

.._.,{9 'g/

X




